

Record of Decision Ref. No: REG/028/12-13 Date of Decision: 22 May 2013

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@worthing.gov.uk

Record of Decision: Shoreham Harbour Flood Risk Management Technical Guide

Decision taken by: Cabinet Member for Regeneration

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Decision: Approval for the exemption from the provisions of Part 8 of the Standing Orders on Contracts for Special Circumstances to allow the commissioning of a consultant specialising in flood risk management (Halcrow) to undertake a Flood Risk Management Technical Guide for the Shoreham Harbour Regeneration Project.

I have consulted with the Cabinet Member for Health and Wellbeing who has concurred with my decision.

Key Decision: Yes / No

Reasons for the Decision: Halcrow are already carrying out a number of detailed design studies and flood risk management strategies in the Shoreham area and have prior experience of working on the Shoreham Harbour Regeneration Project. Also, there is some urgency to complete a technical guide for flood risk management to help inform the current round of bids for Coastal Community Funding.

Alternative Options Considered: None

Other Matters Considered:

Legal Advice and Issues	х	Financial Advice and Issues	х
Sustainability Issues	х	Equality Issues	х
Community Safety Issues	х	Human Rights Issues	х
Reputation	х	Risk Assessment	х
Health and Safety Issues	х		

Consultation: This report was circulated to Councillors, and published on the Council's website on 13 May 2013. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: None

Background Papers: None

Lead Officer: Sam Sykes Senior Planning Policy Officer Adur Civic Centre Tel: 01273 263310 Email: sam.sykes@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on 30 May 2013.

1 tol Brener for C

Signed: Date: 22 May 2013

Name: Councillor Pat Beresford

Decision Ref No: REG/028/12-13